



2026:HHC:15317

**Satya Devi Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh &
Ors.**

CWP No. 8713 of 2025.

26.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,

list on **28.05.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 26, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)