



Satya Devi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 8713 of 2025

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

CWP No. 8713 of 2025 & CMP No. 11726 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Surinder Saklani, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 and respondent No. 5, respectively. Reply, as prayed for, within six weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 11727 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the document in issue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 28, 2025
(narender)