



2026:HHC:15317

**Satya Devi v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.8713 of 2025**

**24.11.2025** Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the English translation of Annexure P-1 within a period of two weeks.

Reply not filed. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted three weeks' time to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 24, 2025  
(*Vinod*)