



2026:HHC:15317

**Satya Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.8713 of 2025**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,  
for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent  
No.5.

List on **07.05.2026**, as prayed for.

May 06, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge